#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Borden Chemical, Inc.				05/31/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	ame: Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.			
	180 East Broad Street			
City:	Columbus			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code: 4	43215			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		09068510 09053541 09053541		
Application Number:		09053541		
Application Number: 0		09155256		
Application Number:		09301315 09365418		
Application Number:		09365418		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (281)205-2755				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 281-325-3368				
Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com				
Correspondent Name:Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.Address Line 1:12650 Directors Drive				
Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 7				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lisa Kimes Jones	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change BCI to Hexion#page1.tif				
PATENT				
501308843			REEL:	025080 FRAME: 0898

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

## HEXION SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that on 31st day of May, 2005, a name change certificate was duly filed in this office, changing the business name from: **Borden Chemical, Inc.** to:

Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.



# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 7th day of June, 2005

John E McCormac, CPA Treasurer

RECORDED: 10/01/2010

PATENT REEL: 025080 FRAME: 0899